## DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES MIZORAM: AIZAWL

No. A. 22014/1/2022 – DTE(FS)/J&

Dated, Aizawl the 17th July, 2023

## OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of Office Order No. A. 32015/14/2023 – FS/1 dt 14.07.2023, and in the interest of Public Service, Pi Vanlalhmangaihi Khalthang, UDC, is hereby released from the Office of the Directorate, Fisheries Department w.e.f 17.07.2023 (Afternoon) to enable her to join her new place of posting at the DFDO's Office, Kolasib.

Sd/-F. VANLALLAWMA
Director
Fisheries Department
Mizoram, Aizawl

No. A. 22014/1/2022 - DTE(FS)/ }

Dated, Aizawl the 17th July,2023

Copy to: -

The District Fisheries Development Officer, Kolasib for information and necessary action. [Service Book, P/F Volume – II and Last Pay Certificate in respect of Pi Vanlalhmangaihi Khalthang, UDC are attached along herewith for ready reference]

2.) The Treasury Officer, Aizawl North / Kolasib.

3.) Pi Vanlalhmangaihi Khalthang, UDC for information and necessary action.

4.) Service Book of person concerned.

5.) Office Order Book.

Website i/c.

Director

Fisheries Department Www Mizoram, Aizawl